800.840.1228 / MARATHONHARDWARE.COM
SWING CORNER
M-Series Swing Corner
What’s In the Box
 Optimized for an 450mm (18”) door opening
 Designed for a 900mm (36”) cabinet interior
 3 height settings for customizable storage
 Soft-close for silent closing action

041-101071-SLS Left Opening 775mm x 465mm (560mm-660mm) 1
041-101072-SLS Right Opening 775mm x 465mm (560mm-660mm) 1
Ordering Guide
1. 2. 3.
5. 6. 7. 8.
x1 x2
x2 x2 x4
x2
x16
x49.
4. x1
Technical Specifi cations & Assembly
800.840.1228 / MARATHONHARDWARE.COM
Technical Specifi cations & Assembly
SWING CORNER
SERIES
Left Side Installation
Installation Dimensions
60
0-
75
0m
m
min 420mm
m
in
 4
90
m
m
min 860mm
800.840.1228 / MARATHONHARDWARE.COM
Step #2
Step #1
Technical Specifi cations & Assembly
SWING CORNER
SERIES
UNDERSIDE
800.840.1228 / MARATHONHARDWARE.COM
Technical Specifi cations & Assembly
SWING CORNER
SERIES
Step #3
Step #4
        6x
ST3.5x1 6mm
4
8
4
        6x
ST3.5x1 6mm
4
1
1
8
800.840.1228 / MARATHONHARDWARE.COM
Technical Specifi cations & Assembly
SWING CORNER
SERIES
Step #5
Step #6
M8x35mm 4x5mm
3
3
9
4
3
6
5
5
800.840.1228 / MARATHONHARDWARE.COM
Technical Specifi cations & Assembly
SWING CORNER